

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 2857 OF 2015

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 6417 OF 2015

(Application for Permission to file additional documents
alongwith additional documents)

RAKESH CHOPRA

.. PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.04.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Heard.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) No. 2380 of 2015."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed one copy of Special Leave Petition required for issuance of show cause notice as a result of which show cause notice could not be issued to the sole respondent/State of Orissa.

It is further submitted that due to tagging of the instant matter with Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2380 of 2015, the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 17th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK-C2