

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2380/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/03/2015 in MC No. 308/2015,17/03/2015 in BLAPL No. 808/2015 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

RAKESH CHOPRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ODISHA Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

with
SLP(Crl.) No. 2857 of 2015
(with appln. For permission to file additional documents)

Date : 20/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M.Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.
MS.Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-State to file reply to the SLP and the applications within ten days.

Post after ten days.

Signature Not Verified
(Shashi Sareen)
Digitally signed by

(Veena Khera)

Court Master
Shashi Sareen
Date: 2015.04.21
10:31:57 IST

Court Master

Reason: