

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2380/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/03/2015 in MC No. 308/2015,17/03/2015 in BLAPL No. 808/2015 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

RAKESH CHOPRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ODISHA

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/04/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.
(mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Mishra,AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post on Monday, the 11th May, 2015.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER