

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 9484/2015 & 9485/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2380/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/03/2015 in MC No. 308/2015,17/03/2015 in BLAPL No. 808/2015 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

RAKESH CHOPRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ODISHA

Respondent(s)

(for extension of interim bail and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

Crl. M.P. Nos. 9496 of 2015 & 9497 of 2015 in SLP(Crl) No. 2857/2015

(With appln.(s) for extension of interim bail and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 29/05/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
For Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Som Raj Choudhary, Adv.
For Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in these applications, we extend the interim bail till 30th June, 2015 on the same terms and conditions on which interim bail was granted on 11.05.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)
Court Master

