

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

015

CRLMP. 17839/2015 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 2380/2

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/03/2015
in MC No. 308/2015,17/03/2015 in BLAPL No. 808/2015 passed by the
High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

RAKESH CHOPRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ODISHA

Respondent(s)

(for release of passport of the petitioner and office report)

Date : 06/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury,Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Passport deposited by the petitioner in this Court

pursuant to our Order dated 11th May, 2015 shall be sent under
proper registered cover to J.M.F.C. (P) Kujang for retention in
terms of Order dated 13th July, 2015 passed by the High Court of
Odisha.

Signature Not Verified

(MAHABIR SINGH)
Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2015.11.07

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER
10:11:57 IST
Reason:

COURT MASTER