

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.2380/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/03/2015
in MC No. 308/2015 17/03/2015 in BLAPL No.808/2015 passed by the
High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

RAKESH CHOPRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ODISHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for release of passport of the petitioner and
exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional
documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl.) No. 2857/2015

(With appln.(s)for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents and Office Report)

Date : 18/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR
Mr. B.P. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sylona Mohapatra, Adv.
Ms. Saumya Kalra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhith Kumar, AOR
Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that these
Special Leave Petitions have become infructuous since the
petitioner has already been granted regular bail.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
RASHMI DHYANI
Date: 2016.07.21

In view of the submission made, the Special Leave

Petitions are dismissed as having become infructuous.

16:36:59 IST
Reason:

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER